Child Well-Being Fund Ukraine

Public opinion monitoring in Ukraine: July 2009

The survey was conducted in the period from 6™ till 12™ of July 2009 by the company
“ADV Energy”.

Information was collected during ‘face to face’ individual interviews at the locations of
respondents’ residences.

1501 respondents were interviewed. All respondents were of the age over 25 and have
their own children.

Question Variants of answers Number %
1. If one regards all children in 1) from 0% to 25% 175 11,66%
your country as 100%, please estimate
how many of them (in percent) are 2) from 26% to 50% 505 33,65%
subjected to corporal punishment (or 0 0 0
beating/spanking as a punishment) in 3) from 51% to 75% 345 22,99%
. AP
their families? 4) from 76% to 100% 476 31,70%
1) could be used if 0
parents consider it effective 173 12%
2. Do you agree with the following 2) could not be used
statements that corporal punishment of | generally, but in some cases 764 51%
children: ... its use is justified
3) never should be 597 350

used

4) It's difficult to tell 37 2%
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Central region of Ukraine

Number of respondents is 500.

Central region of Ukraine

Question Variants of answers Number %
0 ) 0,
1. If one regards all children in 1) from 0% to 25% 4 18,80%
your country as 100%, please estimate 2) from 26% to 50% 176 35.20%
how many of them (in percent) are
subjected to corporal punishment (or 3) from 51% to 75% 110 22 00%
beating/spanking as a punishment) in
their families? 4) from 76% to 100% 120 24,00%
1) could be used if parents 33 6.6%
consider it effective ’
) 2) could not be used
2. Do you agree with the generally, but in some cases its 253 50,6%
following statements that corporal e atif
. . use is justified
punishment of children: ...
3) never should be used 208 41,6%
4) It's difficult to tell 6 1,2%

24%
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Eastern region of Ukraine

Number of respondents is 5001.

Question Variants of answers Number %
0 0
1. If one regards all children in 1) from 0% to 25% 21 4,19%
our country as 100%, please
gsgmatg h(r)yw many o(:"t?]em (in 2) from 26% to 50% 96 19,16%
percent) are subjected to corporal
punishment (or beating/spanking as a 3) from 51% to 75% 102 20,36%
; . . o
punishment) in their families 4) from 76% to 100% 282 56.29%

1) could be used if parents

0,
consider it effective 4 18,76%
2. Do you agree with the 2) could not be used
following statements that corporal generally, but in some cases its 277 55,29%
punishment of children: ... use is justified
3) never should be used 116 23,15%
4) It's difficult to tell 14 2,79%
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Western region of Ukraine

Number of respondents is 500.

Question Variants of answers Number %

1. If one regards all children in 1) from 0% to 25% 60 12.00%
your country as 100%, please

estimate how many of them (in 2) from 26% to 50% 233 | 46,60%
percent) are subjected to corporal

punishment (or beating/spanking as a 3) from 51% to 75% 133 26,60%




punishment) in their families?

4) from 76% to 100% 74 14,80%
_1) c_ould be_ used if parents 46 9.2%
consider it effective
. 2) could not be used
2. Do you agree with the generally, but in some cases its 234 46,8%
following statements that corporal use is justified
punishment of children: ...
3) never should be used 203 40,6%
4) It's difficult to tell 17 3,4%
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Number of children subjected corporal punishment on the respondents’ opinion

(%).
Centre East West General
Number % Number % Number % Number %
0%-25% 94 18,80% 21 4,19% 60 12,00% 175 11,66%
26%-50% 176 35,20% 96 19,16% 233 46,60% 505 33,65%
50%-75% 110 22,00% 102 20,36% 133 26,60% 345 22,99%
75%-100% 120 24,00% 282 56,29% 74 14,80% 476 31,70%
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Distribution of replies to the question: “Do you agree with the following statements that
corporal punishment of children :...”

Centre East West General
could be used if parents consider it o
effective 6,6% 18,8% 9,2% 12%
could not be _used g(_angral_ly, butin 50.6% 55.3% 46.,8% 51%
some cases its use is justified
never should be used 41.6% 23.1% 40.6% 35%
It's difficult to tell 1,2% 2,8% 3,4% 2%
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